00 57375

(Re	equestor's Name)				
(Ad	ldress)				
•					
(Ad	ldress)				
(/ 10	(d1033)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL			
(Bu	isiness Entity Nar	ne)			
(Dc	ocument Number)				
(50	, our to the truth bory				
Certified Copies	ertified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:				
, i	-				
·					
		i			
'		·			

Office Use Only



500131064195

06/10/08--01022--025 **125.00



TRANSMITTAL LETTER

MAIL TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314-6327 STREET ADDRESS:
Registration Section
Division of Corporations
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

& Certified Copy.

SUBJECT: Articles of Organization for:

IBEX SCIENTIFIC, LLC

Organization an	d the Certifica	one (1) copy [_] te of Designation d LLC filing, and	of Registered Age	ent/Registered
	bove reference	i LLC illing, and	a mini check in u	ie alliount of.
\$125.00.				<u> </u>
				三三
S \$125.00		\$130.00	□ \$155.00	□ \$16\(\overline{60}\)
Filing Fee for Articles of Or	ganization Filin	g Fee & Certificate of Status	Filing Fee & Certified Copy	Filing Fee, Certificate of Status

PLEASE FILE STAMP AND <u>RETURN</u> THE 3-HOLE PUNCHED, BUFF COLORED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Kenneth B. Thomson, P.A. Attorney and Counselor at Law 555 Winderley Place, Suite 300 Maitland, FL 32751-7133

Phone:

(407) 571-6888

Fax:

(407) 388-0040

Date:

May 30, 2008

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION for a Florida Limited Liability Company

IBEX SCIENTIFIC, LLC

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, F.S. Chapter 608, and being authorized to execute these Articles, hereby certifies that:

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the limited liability company shall be:

IBEX SCIENTIFIC, LLC

ARTICLE II ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the company is: Mailing Address:

- 380 South S. R. 434, 1004 (PMB 271), Altamonte Springs, FL 32714 Street Address:
 - 9561 Southern Garden Circle, Altamonte Springs, FL 32714

ARTICLE III REGISTERED AGENT AND REGISTERED OFFICE

The name and street address of the registered agent and registered office of the company in Florida is:

Registered Agent Name:

- Samuel L. Sharpless
- Registered Office Address:
 - 9561 Southern Garden Circle, Altamonte Springs, FL 32714

ARTICLE IV MANAGEMENT

The company shall be managed by its members in accordance with the Operating Agreement adopted by the members for the management of the business and affairs of the company. The Operating Agreement may contain any provisions for the regulation and



management of the affairs of the company not inconsistent with law or these Articles of Organization.

The name and address of the initial managing member of the company is: Managing Member Name:

• Samuel L. Sharpless

Managing Member Address:

• 9561 Southern Garden Circle, Altamonte Springs, FL 32714

ARTICLE V DURATION

The company shall commence its existence on the date these Articles of Organization are filed by the Florida Department of State or on another effective date as specified herein. The company's existence shall be perpetual unless the company is dissolved earlier as provided in these Articles of Organization or in the Operating Agreement.

ARTICLES VI ADMISSION OF NEW MEMBERS

Except as set forth in the Operating Agreement, no additional members shall be additted to the company except with the unanimous written consent of all the members of the company and on such terms and conditions as shall be determined by all the members. A member may transfer his or her interest in the company, as set forth in the Operating Agreement of the company, but the transferee shall have no right to participate in the management of the business and affairs of the company or become a member unless all of the members of the company other than the member proposing to dispose of his or her interest approve of the proposed transfer by written consent.

ARTICLE VII MEMBERS' RIGHT TO CONTINUE BUSINESS

The company shall be dissolved on the death, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or manager, or on the occurrence of any other event that terminates the continued membership of a member in the company, unless the business of the company is continued by unanimous vote of all the remaining members.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned organizer has made and subscribed these Articles of Organization at Altamonte Springs, Florida, on May 30, 2008.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE:

SAMUEL L. SHARPLESS

Samuel L. Sharpless

刊田

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE of IBEX SCIENTIFIC, LLC

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED AGENT AND REGISTERED OFFICE IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is: IBEX SCIENTIFIC, LLC
- 2. The name and the street address of registered agent in Florida is:

 Name:
 - Samuel L. Sharpless
 - Address:
 - 9561 Southern Garden Circle, Altamonte Springs, FL 32714



The undersigned, being the person named in the Articles of Organization of Ibex Scientific, LLC, as the registered agent of this limited liability company, hereby consents to accept service of process for the above-stated company at the place designated in the articles of organization, and accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in this capacity.

Further, Registered Agent states:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provide for in Chapter 608, F. S.

REGISTERED AGENT; SAMUEL L. SHARPLESS

Samuel L. Sharpless

Dated: May 30, 2008